- .

700289368167

03/26/16--01024--005 **130.00

FILED 2016 SEP 23 PH 4: 03 MELLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

V	HE	ERF	RING
1	SEP	27	201 6

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(Do	cument Number))
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
-10-16-60	610-	,
	Office Use Or	hly



t	
	COVER LETTER
	" TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations
	SUBJECT:
	Name of Limited Liability Company
	The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
	Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	William Y Bunch. Sr
	Name of Person
	M.C.W Properties
	Firm/Company
	654 NE 1st St
	Address
	Crystal River, FL 34429
	City/State and Zip Code monique.bunch25@gmail.com
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call:
	Monique Bunch 352 302-5898
	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
	Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
	\$125.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status (additional copy is enclosed) \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing AddressStreet AddressNew Filing SectionNew Filing SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 7, 2016

WILLIAM Y BUNCH SR. 654 NE 1ST ST CRYSTAL RIVER, FL 34429

SUBJECT: M.W.C. PROPERTIES Ref. Number: W16000060670

We have received your document for M.W.C. PROPERTIES and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of a limited liability company must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC." The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company," "L.C.," and "LC." The abbreviations "Ltd." and "Co.", also are no longer acceptable. Please amend your document accordingly.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 216A00018669

www.sunbiz.org

 $\mathbf{D}_{\mathbf{n}}^{\mathsf{r}}$

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED

2016 SEP 23 PM 4:03

ku sinst

- - ...

. . .

ARTICLE I - Name:

í

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

M:W.C. Properties

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
654 NE 1st St	654 NE 1st St
Crystal River, FL 34429	Crystal River, FL 34429

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

 William Y Bunch. Sr

 Name

 654 NE 1st St

 Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

 Crystal River

 FL
 34429

 City
 State

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered gent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

Title:	Name and Address:	2016 SEP 23 PM 1
"AMBR" = Authorized Member		TALLAHASSEE, FLO
"MGR" = Manager		JALLAHASSEF LE
AMBR	Pamela Bunch	9
	654 NE 1st St	
	Crystal River, FL 34429	
AMBR	Monique Bunch	
	654 NE 1st St	
	Crystal River, FL 34429	······································
AMBR	Christopher D Bunch	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	654 NE 1st St Crystal River, FL 34429	
	Crystal River, FL 34429	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ective date is listed, the date must be speci	filing:	(OPTIONAL) ness days prior to or 90 d
EV: Effective date, if other than the date of ective date is listed, the date must be speci of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not me	fic and cannot be more than five busined the applicable statutory filing required to the statutory filing req at the statutory filin	ness days prior to or 90 d
EV: Effective date, if other than the date of ective date is listed, the date must be speci of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not mee ment's effective date on the Department of	fic and cannot be more than five busined the applicable statutory filing required to the statutory filing req at the statutory filin	ness days prior to or 90 d
JE V: Effective date, if other than the date of ective date is listed, the date must be speci of filing.)	fic and cannot be more than five busined the applicable statutory filing required to the statutory filing req at the statutory filin	ness days prior to or 90 d
EV: Effective date, if other than the date of ective date is listed, the date must be speci of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not mee ment's effective date on the Department of	fic and cannot be more than five busined the applicable statutory filing required to the statutory filing req at the statutory filin	ness days prior to or 90 d
EV: Effective date, if other than the date of ective date is listed, the date must be speci of filing.) the date inserted in this block does not mea ment's effective date on the Department of	fic and cannot be more than five busined the applicable statutory filing required to the statutory filing req at the statutory filin	ness days prior to or 90 d
EV: Effective date, if other than the date of ective date is listed, the date must be speci of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not mee ment's effective date on the Department of	fic and cannot be more than five busined the applicable statutory filing required to the statutory filing req at the statutory filin	ness days prior to or 90 d
E V: Effective date, if other than the date of fective date is listed, the date must be speci of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not mea ment's effective date on the Department of E VI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a mem-	fic and cannot be more than five busines et the applicable statutory filing require State's records.	ness days prior to or 90 d ments, this date will not b
EV: Effective date, if other than the date of fective date is listed, the date must be speci of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not mea ment's effective date on the Department of EVI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a man This document is executed	fic and cannot be more than five busines et the applicable statutory filing require State's records.	ness days prior to or 90 d ments, this date will not b f a member. 1) (b). Florida Statutes.
EV: Effective date, if other than the date of fective date is listed, the date must be speci of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not mea ment's effective date on the Department of EVI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a mean This document is executed I am aware that any face in	fic and cannot be more than five busines et the applicable statutory filing require State's records. ber or an authorized representative of in accordance with section 605.0203 (offormation submitted in a document to t	ness days prior to or 90 d ments, this date will not b f a member. 1) (b). Florida Statutes.
EV: Effective date, if other than the date of fective date is listed, the date must be speci of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not mea ment's effective date on the Department of EVI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a main This document is executed I am aware that any fass in constitutes a third degree fe	fic and cannot be more than five business of the applicable statutory filing requires State's records.	ness days prior to or 90 d ments, this date will not b f a member. 1) (b). Florida Statutes.
E V: Effective date, if other than the date of ective date is listed, the date must be speci of filing.) The date inserted in this block does not mea ment's effective date on the Department of E VI: Other provisions, if any.	fic and cannot be more than five business of the applicable statutory filing requires State's records.	ness days prior to or 90 d ments, this date will not b f a member. 1) (b). Florida Statutes.
E V: Effective date, if other than the date of ective date is listed, the date must be speci of filing.) The date inserted in this block does not mea ment's effective date on the Department of E VI: Other provisions, if any.	fic and cannot be more than five busines et the applicable statutory filing require State's records. ber or an authorized representative of in accordance with section 605.0203 (offormation submitted in a document to t	ness days prior to or 90 d ments, this date will not b f a member. 1) (b). Florida Statutes.

•

Page 2 of 2